

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

(Through Video Conferencing at Jammu)

OWP No. 444/2014
IA No. 571/2014

Durga Devi

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. P.N. Goja, Advocate with
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate.

v/s

State of J and K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

In view of the nature of controversy involved in the petition, Mr. Bharti seeks in the interest of justice time to respond within ten days.

Granted.

In the event of failure to file response, respondent No. 2 shall appear in person along with the record on the next date of hearing.

List on 16.02.2021.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
09.02.2021
Renu