

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

OWP No.444/2014
IA No.571/2014

Durga Devi Petitioner/Applicant(s)

Through:- Mr. P.N.Goja, Adv.

V/s

State of J&K & anr.Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy.AG

Coram : **HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

ORDER

Respondents' counsel seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file objections.

List on 18.03.2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
16.02.2021
Eva