

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 444/2014

IA No. 571/2014

Durga Devi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice  
Mr. P. N.Goja, Sr. Advocate

**vs**

State of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Mr. P.N. Goja, senior counsel for the petitioner is stated to be un-well.

Adjourned.

List on 17.02.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
28.11.2022  
Neha