

Sr. No. 38

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 444/2014

Durga Devi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Goja, Sr. Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.11.2023

1. Mr. Vishal Bharti, learned Dy. AG shall produce the record in respect of allotment made by the respondents in favour of the migrants and also the exercise undertaken by the respondents to arrive at the conclusion for denying the allotment to the petitioner.
2. List on 14.02.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
24.11.2023
Neha-II