

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 444/2014

Durga Devi

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. P. N. Goja, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aparna Gupta, assisting counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA vice  
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy.A.G

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

15.03.2024

Respondent No. 2 has produced the record only with regard to some of the allotments of accommodation made in favour of the migrants but no record is made available in terms of the Policy on which the decision had been taken for the same and also why the petitioner has been denied consideration for allotment of accommodation at Jagti, Jammu.

The respondents are granted last and final opportunity to produce the entire record providing the list of each candidate and also on the basis of which, the allotment has been made in terms of the Policy dated 06.06.2011.

List on 22.04.2024.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
Ram Murti/PS  
15.03.2024