

Sr. No. 32

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 444/2014

Durga Devi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Goja, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
22.04.2024

1. Two weeks' further time is granted to the respondents to comply order dated 15.03.2024, failing which, appropriate orders shall follow and the matter shall be considered on the basis of record available.
2. List on 15.05.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
22.04.2024
Neha-II