

Sr. No. 82

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- OWP No. 444/2014

Durga Devi

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. P N Goja, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2026

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that she has already filed an affidavit on 07.10.2025. She is directed to furnish copy of the same to learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of the day, who seeks and is granted a week's time to file response to the same, with copy in advance to the counsel opposite.

List again on **04.05.2026**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
15.04.2026
Ram Krishan